MW4IC2020NBR1 MW4IC2020GNBR1
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF LDMOS Wideband Integrated
Power Amplifiers
The MW4IC2020N wideband integrated circuit is designed with on-chip
matching that makes it usable from 1600 to 2400 MHz. This multi - stage

Z2
C7
+
C4
R3VG3
C5C2
VD2
+
Z9
Quiescent Current
Temperature Compensation
Table 6. MW4IC2020NBR1(GNBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3 10 μF, 35 V Tantalum Capacitors TAJE226M035 AVX
C4 220 nF Chip Capacitor (1206) 12065C224K28 AVX
C5, C6, C8 6.8 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B6R8CW ATC
C7 0.5 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B0R5BW ATC
C9, C11 1.8 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B1R8BW ATC
C10 2.2 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B2R2BW ATC
C12 1 pF  100B Chip Capacitor 100B1R0BW ATC
C13 0.3 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B0R3BW ATC
C14 10 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B100GW ATC
R1, R2, R3 1.8 k� Chip Resistors (1206)
MW4IC2020NBR1 MW4IC2020GNBR1
 5